
2024-2025 Mount Aloysius College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kosmack, Molly 27-27 802 29.7 171-290 .590 0-1 .000 87-113 .770 114 194 308 11.4 57 0 37 62 47 20 429 15.9
10 Kohlwaies, Angelina 27-27 751 27.8 96-277 .347 49-142 .345 47-67 .701 13 125 138 5.1 76 2 84 92 24 63 288 10.7
02 Isaacs, Annalyn 27-27 635 23.5 79-208 .380 54-136 .397 27-37 .730 27 66 93 3.4 30 0 43 43 0 37 239 8.9
11 Richards, Molly 22-16 589 26.8 61-184 .332 31-96 .323 43-62 .694 9 65 74 3.4 29 0 45 88 2 28 196 8.9
13 Love-Morris, Jade 18-15 360 20.0 48-103 .466 4-28 .143 32-47 .681 13 49 62 3.4 50 2 49 57 1 24 132 7.3
23 Barr, Mackenzie 22-0 352 16.0 53-128 .414 0-1 .000 35-56 .625 63 80 143 6.5 56 2 19 43 8 9 141 6.4
44 Hall, Mariah 24-1 302 12.6 41-97 .423 17-52 .327 11-13 .846 14 30 44 1.8 24 0 27 34 1 18 110 4.6
15 Weaver, Ashlie 24-8 403 16.8 36-86 .419 5-20 .250 23-34 .676 28 56 84 3.5 31 0 26 23 5 24 100 4.2
00 Reed, Masie 27-3 430 15.9 30-100 .300 13-51 .255 6-12 .500 12 39 51 1.9 29 0 37 39 2 17 79 2.9
05 Brown, Brionna 17-0 130 7.6 14-46 .304 9-24 .375 3-4 .750 6 18 24 1.4 7 0 6 12 0 5 40 2.4
01 Burkey, Anna 6-0 80 13.3 6-18 .333 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 5 2 7 1.2 7 0 2 8 0 5 14 2.3
04 Cross, Amber 25-11 371 14.8 14-57 .246 2-14 .143 25-37 .676 11 18 29 1.2 20 0 20 35 6 8 55 2.2
20 Dugan, Paris 6-0 51 8.5 1-10 .100 0-3 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 1 0.2 18 1 3 9 0 5 5 0.8
30 Kitchen, Lauryn 15-0 120 8.0 5-28 .179 2-18 .111 0-0 .000 4 7 11 0.7 16 0 3 8 0 7 12 0.8
14 Luciani, Jenna 6-0 25 4.2 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5401 200.0 655-1636 .400 187-595 .314 343-490 .700 342 800 1142 42.3 454 7 405 573 96 270 1840 68.15
Opponents 27 5399 200.0 616-1741 .354 153-608 .252 307-477 .644 329 637 966 35.8 451 13 373 456 85 318 1692 62.67

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1840 1692
    Points Per Game 68.1 62.7
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1636 616-1741
    Field Goal Pct .400 .354
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-595 153-608
    3PT FG Pct .314 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-490 307-477
    FT Pct .700 .644
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 1142 966
    Rebounds Per Game 42.3 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 405 373
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.8
TURNOVERS 573 456
    Turnovers Per Game 21.2 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 270 318
    Steals Per Game 10.0 11.8
BLOCKS 96 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 690 1,779
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-69 13-137
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-127

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mt. Aloysius 469 453 490 428 1840
Opponents 425 400 437 430 1692

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at Wilson W 95-72 175
11/15/24 at York (Pa.) L 53-67 252
11/16/24 vs Notre Dame (Md.) W 69-47 110
11/20/24 HOOD W 65-53 57
11/23/24 at Valley Forge W 78-43 25

* 11/26/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 61-68 87
* 12/04/24 LA ROCHE L 51-73 37
* 12/07/24 at Pitt.-Bradford W 104-52 85

12/29/24 vs Marywood W 77-55 109
12/30/24 vs Wis.-Stevens Point L 29-89 155
01/02/25 at McDaniel L 47-67 87

* 01/04/25 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 66-107 57
* 01/08/25 ALFRED ST. W 72-54 27
* 01/11/25 at Carlow W 69-60 115

01/15/25 at Johns Hopkins L 33-77 50
* 01/18/25 at Hilbert W 67-31 88
* 01/22/25 at Pitt.-Greensburg W 78-59 142
* 01/25/25 PITT.-BRADFORD W 105-77 97
* 01/29/25 at La Roche L 52-80 225
* 02/01/25 at Penn St.-Behrend L 55-74 198
* 02/05/25 at Penn St.-Altoona W 69-62 187
* 02/08/25 at Alfred St. W 72-57 150
* 02/15/25 CARLOW W 87-78 27
* 02/19/25 PITT.-GREENSBURG W 83-40 57
* 02/22/25 HILBERT W 70-41 87

02/25/25 PITT.-BRADFORD W 74-33 157
02/28/25 vs La Roche L 59-76 132

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mount Aloysius College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kosmack, Molly 16-16 480 30.0 98-161 .609 0-0 .000 56-71 .789 65 115 180 11.3 33 0 23 41 26 10 252 15.8
10 Kohlwaies, Angelina 16-16 462 28.9 64-180 .356 30-91 .330 34-49 .694 8 77 85 5.3 44 1 68 49 21 40 192 12.0
11 Richards, Molly 15-11 404 26.9 49-123 .398 24-69 .348 28-39 .718 5 43 48 3.2 19 0 30 52 1 19 150 10.0
02 Isaacs, Annalyn 16-16 378 23.6 48-114 .421 36-80 .450 16-25 .640 16 38 54 3.4 18 0 27 24 0 21 148 9.3
23 Barr, Mackenzie 15-0 237 15.8 40-82 .488 0-0 .000 24-40 .600 41 59 100 6.7 34 1 16 30 6 8 104 6.9
13 Love-Morris, Jade 11-8 207 18.8 24-58 .414 2-17 .118 21-28 .750 8 22 30 2.7 27 1 27 31 0 11 71 6.5
15 Weaver, Ashlie 15-7 264 17.6 25-53 .472 5-15 .333 19-27 .704 20 37 57 3.8 18 0 20 16 3 16 74 4.9
05 Brown, Brionna 8-0 73 9.1 12-35 .343 7-18 .389 1-2 .500 5 10 15 1.9 2 0 6 7 0 2 32 4.0
00 Reed, Masie 16-2 256 16.0 20-64 .313 10-35 .286 6-12 .500 5 22 27 1.7 23 0 26 23 0 11 56 3.5
44 Hall, Mariah 14-0 134 9.6 18-45 .400 6-23 .261 3-4 .750 6 12 18 1.3 11 0 11 14 1 6 45 3.2
04 Cross, Amber 15-4 209 13.9 8-36 .222 0-4 .000 18-24 .750 7 10 17 1.1 11 0 10 16 3 6 34 2.3
30 Kitchen, Lauryn 7-0 62 8.9 1-12 .083 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 7 0 3 4 0 4 3 0.4
01 Burkey, Anna 1-0 7 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Dugan, Paris 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Luciani, Jenna 5-0 23 4.6 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3201 200.1 407-968 .420 121-365 .332 226-321 .704 196 468 664 41.5 254 3 271 316 61 154 1161 72.56
Opponents 16 3199 199.9 371-1023 .363 97-358 .271 174-260 .669 168 350 518 32.4 279 8 210 258 47 174 1013 63.31

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1161 1013
    Points Per Game 72.6 63.3
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-968 371-1023
    Field Goal Pct .420 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-365 97-358
    3PT FG Pct .332 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-321 174-260
    FT Pct .704 .669
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 664 518
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 9.1 –
ASSISTS 271 210
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 316 258
    Turnovers Per Game 19.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 154 174
    Steals Per Game 9.6 10.9
BLOCKS 61 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 476 1,190
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-60 8-149
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mt. Aloysius 316 280 301 264 1161
Opponents 238 227 276 272 1013

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 61-68 87
12/04/24 LA ROCHE L 51-73 37
12/07/24 at  Pitt.-Bradford W 104-52 85
01/04/25 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 66-107 57
01/08/25 ALFRED ST. W 72-54 27
01/11/25 at  Carlow W 69-60 115
01/18/25 at  Hilbert W 67-31 88
01/22/25 at  Pitt.-Greensburg W 78-59 142
01/25/25 PITT.-BRADFORD W 105-77 97
01/29/25 at  La Roche L 52-80 225
02/01/25 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 55-74 198
02/05/25 at  Penn St.-Altoona W 69-62 187
02/08/25 at  Alfred St. W 72-57 150
02/15/25 CARLOW W 87-78 27
02/19/25 PITT.-GREENSBURG W 83-40 57
02/22/25 HILBERT W 70-41 87


